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Journals currently received in hardcopy by the library 

of the Linnean Society of London 
arranged alphabetically and by subject 

 

Titles arranged alphabetically 
 

Shelfmark Title ISSN  
(in print) 

SQ(1)Q170 Acid news 0281-5087 

S(1)S2 Acta botanica Croatica 1847-8476 

S(1)E6A Archives of natural history 0260-9541 

SQ(1)Y158 Bat News [Bat Conservation Trust] 0269-8501 

S(1)A3 Biological journal of the Linnean Society 0024-4066 

SQ (1) B9 Biologist, The 0006-3347 

S(1)A5 Botanical journal of the Linnean Society 0024-4074 

S(1)U16A British Fuchsia Society annual 2059-6448 

S(1)U16A British Fuchsia Society bulletin Individual 
ISBNs 

S(1)S117A British Pteridological Society bulletin 0301-9195 

S(4)B103 Bulletin de la Société Linnéenne de Lyon 2554-5280 

S(1)X64 Bulletin of the Amateur Entomologists' Society 0266-836X 

S(52)31A Bulletin of the Osaka Museum of Natural History = Ōsaka Shiritsu 
Shizenshi Hakubutsukan kenkyū hōkoku 

0078-6675 

S(52)76 Bulletin of the Tokushima Prefectural Museum = Tokushima Kenritsu 
Hakubutsukan kenkyū hōkoku 

0916-8001 

S(52)70 Bulletin of the Toyama Science Museum = Toyama-shi Kagaku Bunka 
Sentā kenkyū hōkoku 

1882-384X 

S(4)I17 Candollea [Conservatoire et du Jardin botaniques de la ville de 
Genève] 

0373-2967 

SQ(4)A63 Country-side 0011-023X 

46L Curtis's botanical magazine 0011-4073 

S(1)U12 Cyclamen : the journal of the Cyclamen Society 0143-3571 

S(423.5)17B Discovering Lundy : the bulletin of the Lundy Field Society 2045-7421 

E-Journal Evolutionary journal of the Linnean Society 2752-938X 
[online only] 

S(1)S115A Fern gazette 0308-0838 

SQ(1)T35 Garden, The [Royal Horticultural Society] 0308-5457 

S(1)V60 International oaks : the journal of the International Oak Society 1941-2061 

S(423.5)19 Journal of the Lundy Field Society 1758-3276 

SQ(4)A87A Kew Bulletin : an international journal for taxonomy, systematics and 
conservation of plants and fungi 

1874-933X 

S(1)A10 Linnean : newsletter and proceedings of the Linnean Society of 
London 

0950-1096 



Updated: 05-03-2026 

2 

S(421)2 London bird report [London Natural History Society] 0141-4348 

S(421)1 London naturalist : journal of the London Natural History Society 0076-0579 

SQ(1)Q19E Niche, The [British Ecological Society] 2631-9306 

S(1)T21B Occasional papers from the RHS Lindley Library 2043-0477 

SQ(4)A135 Plant ecology & diversity 1755-0874 

S(4)A124 Plant heritage : the journal Not known 

S(1)S119 Pteridologist : the fern magazine 0266-1640 

SQ(1)B40 Science in Parliament 0263-6271 

SQ(411) 8A Scottish wildlife 0143-1234 

S(1)R94 Smithsonian contributions to the marine sciences 0196-0768 

S(4)I14 Actes de la Société jurassienne d'émulation 1011-2820 

S(1)E7 Society for the History of Natural History (SHNH) newsletter Not known 

S (942) 10A Swainsona 2206-1649 

S(4)P32 Symbolae botanicae Upsaliensis [Uppsala Universitet] 0082-0644 

S (529.1) 22 Taiwania : an international journal of life sciences 0372-333X 

S(593)6 Thai forest bulletin (botany) 0495-3843 

S(4)A134 Wild flower magazine Not known 

S(1)A7 Zoological journal of the Linnean Society 0024-4082 

 

 

Titles arranged by subject 

 

Linnean Society Publications 

 

Shelfmark Title ISSN  
(in print) 

E-Journal Evolutionary journal of the Linnean Society 2752-938X 
[online only] 

S(1)A3 Biological journal of the Linnean Society 0024-4066 

S(1)A5 Botanical journal of the Linnean Society 0024-4074 

S(1)A10 Linnean : newsletter and proceedings of the Linnean Society of London 0950-1096 

S(1)A7 Zoological journal of the Linnean Society 0024-4082 

 

 

Botany 

 

Shelfmark Title ISSN  
(in print) 

S(1)S2 Acta botanica Croatica 1847-8476 

S(1)U16A British Fuchsia Society annual 2059-6448 

S(1)U16A British Fuchsia Society bulletin Separate 
ISBNs 
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S(1)S117A British Pteridological Society bulletin 0301-9195 

S(4)I17 Candollea [Conservatoire et du Jardin botaniques de la ville de Genève] 0373-2967 

46L Curtis's botanical magazine 0011-4073 

S(1)U12 Cyclamen : the journal of the Cyclamen Society 0143-3571 

S(1)S115A Fern gazette 0308-0838 

S(1)V60 International oaks : the journal of the International Oak Society 1941-2061 

SQ(4)A87A Kew Bulletin : an international journal for taxonomy, systematics and 
conservation of plants and fungi 

1874-933X 

SQ(4)A135 Plant ecology & diversity 1755-0874 

S(4)A124 Plant heritage : the journal Not known 

S(1)S119 Pteridologist : the fern magazine 0266-1640 

S(4)P32 Symbolae botanicae Upsaliensis [Uppsala Universitet] 0082-0644 

S(593)6 Thai forest bulletin (botany) 0495-3843 

SQ(1)T35 Garden, The [Royal Horticultural Society] 0308-5457 

S(4)A134 Wild flower magazine Not known 

 

 

Ecology and Conservation 

 

Shelfmark Title ISSN (in print) 

SQ(1)Q170 Acid news 0281-5087 

SQ(4)A63 Country-side 0011-023X 

S(423.5)17B Discovering Lundy : the bulletin of the Lundy Field Society 2045-7421 

S(423.5)19 Journal of the Lundy Field Society 1758-3276 

S(421)1 London naturalist : journal of the London Natural History Society 0076-0579 

SQ(411) 8A Scottish wildlife 0143-1234 

S(1)R94 Smithsonian contributions to the marine sciences 0196-0768 

S(942)10A Swainsona 2206-1649 

SQ(1)Q19E Niche, The [British Ecological Society] 2631-9306 

 

 

General Sciences and Biology 

 

Shelfmark Title ISSN  
(in print) 

SQ (1) B9 Biologist, The 0006-3347 

S (529.1) 
22 

Taiwania : an international journal of life sciences 0372-333X 
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History and History of Science 

 

Shelfmark Title ISSN  
(in print) 

S(1)E6A Archives of natural history 0260-9541 

S(1)T21B Occasional papers from the RHS Lindley Library 2043-0477 

S(1)E7 Society for the History of Natural History (SHNH) newsletter Not known 

 

Institutions 

 

Shelfmark Title ISSN  
(in print) 

S(4)I14 Actes de la Société jurassienne d'émulation 1011-2820 

S(4)B103 Bulletin de la Société Linnéenne de Lyon 2554-5280 

S(52)31A Bulletin of the Osaka Museum of Natural History = Ōsaka Shiritsu 
Shizenshi Hakubutsukan kenkyū hōkoku  

0078-6675 

S(52)76 Bulletin of the Tokushima Prefectural Museum = Tokushima Kenritsu 
Hakubutsukan kenkyū hōkoku 

0916-8001 

S(52)70 Bulletin of the Toyama Science Museum = Toyama-shi Kagaku Bunka 
Sentā kenkyū hōkoku 

1882-384X 

S(1)T21B Occasional papers from the RHS Lindley Library 2043-0477 

SQ(1)B40 Science in Parliament 0263-6271 

 

 

Zoology 

 

Shelfmark Title ISSN  
(in print) 

SQ(1)Y158 Bat News [Bat Conservation Trust] 0269-8501 

S(1)X64 Bulletin of the Amateur Entomologists' Society 0266-836X 

S(421)2 London bird report [London Natural History Society] 0141-4348 

 


